
DEQ Citizen Monitoring Contacts 
Central Office 
PO Box 1105 

Richmond, VA 23218 
 
 
Water Quality Data Liaison 
Stuart Torbeck 
Charles.Torbeck@deq.virginia.gov 
(804) 698-4461 
 

Quality Assurance Coordinator 
James Beckley 
James.Beckley@deq.virginia.gov 
(804) 698-4025 

 
DEQ Regional Staff Who Can Also Assist Citizen Monitoring Groups 

 
Blue Ridge Regional Office  
Greg Andersen 
Greg.Anderson@deq.virginia.gov  
(540) 562-6871 
3019 Peters Creek Road 
Roanoke, VA 24019 
 
Northern Regional Office 
Jeff Talbott 
Jeff.Talbott@deq.virginia.gov  
(703) 583-3902 
13901 Crown Court 
Woodbridge, VA 22193 
 
Piedmont Regional Office 
Heather Deihls 
Heather.Deihls@deq.virginia.gov  
(804) 527-5064 
4949-A Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060 
 

Southwest Regional Office 
Martha Chapman 
Martha.Chapman@deq.virginia.gov   
(276) 676-4845 
355 Deadmore Street 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
 
Tidewater Regional Office 
Wick Harlan 
Wick.Harlan@deq.virginia.gov  
(757) 518-2154 
5636 Southern Boulevard 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462 
 
Valley Regional Office 
Tara Wyrick 
Tara.Wyrick@deq.virginia.gov  
(540) 574-7870 
4411 Early Road 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801 
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